
                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM060618\
  Data File : BM015506.D                                          
  Acq On    : 07 Jun 2018  02:13
  Operator  : SJ/JU
  Sample    : PB109923BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jun 07 04:07:43 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\8270-BM052518.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 06 14:01:06 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       8.35  152   158247    20.00 ng      0.00
    21) Naphthalene-d8              11.19  136   610054    20.00 ng      0.00
    38) Acenaphthene-d10            14.97  164   314900    20.00 ng      0.00
    63) Phenanthrene-d10            17.69  188   662353    20.00 ng      0.00
    75) Chrysene-d12                21.79  240   639404    20.00 ng     -0.01
    86) Perylene-d12                24.21  264   656409    20.00 ng     -0.01
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2-Fluorophenol               5.85  112  1040290   111.82 ng      0.00  
     7) Phenol-d6                    7.50   99  1346804    95.78 ng      0.00  
    23) Nitrobenzene-d5              9.54   82   842454    75.11 ng      0.00  
    41) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol        16.44  330   423619    93.61 ng      0.00  
    44) 2-Fluorobiphenyl            13.60  172  1737924    74.10 ng      0.00  
    78) Terphenyl-d14               20.25  244  2394302    86.43 ng      0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BM052518.M Thu Jun 07 04:08:07 2018                                              Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :



                              Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM060618\
  Data File : BM015506.D                                          
  Acq On    : 07 Jun 2018  02:13
  Operator  : SJ/JU
  Sample    : PB109923BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jun 07 04:07:43 2018
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\8270-BM052518.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Wed Jun 06 14:01:06 2018
  Response via : Initial Calibration

4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

5500000

6000000

6500000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BM015506.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2,
4,

6-
T

rib
ro

m
op

he
no

l,S

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

2-
F

lu
or

op
he

no
l,S

8270-BM052518.M Thu Jun 07 04:08:08 2018                                              Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_M
ClientSampleId :



#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 8.35 min  Scan# 861
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  158247
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  155.1  119.5  179.3 
115   61.0   43.0   64.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 870 (8.404 min): BM015319.D (-862) (-)
150.0

115.0
78.152.1

206.997.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150.0

115.0
78.152.1

207.097.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 861 (8.351 min): BM015506.D (-845) (-)
150.0

115.0
78.152.1

208.097.1

8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BM015506.D

  8.35

Ion 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): BM015506.D
Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): BM015506.D

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen:  111.822 ng   
RT: 5.85 min  Scan# 435
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp: 1040290
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   63.1   38.6   57.8#
 63   35.0   19.3   28.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 442 (5.887 min): BM015319.D (-434) (-)
112.0

64.1

92.0

38.1
206.9
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m/z-->

Abundance
112.0

64.1

92.0

38.1
207.0
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 435 (5.845 min): BM015506.D (-419) (-)
112.0

64.1

92.0

38.1
207.0

5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90 5.95
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): BM015506.D

  5.85

Ion  64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BM015506.D
Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BM015506.D
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#7
Phenol-d6
Concen:   95.782 ng   
RT: 7.50 min  Scan# 716
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp: 1346804
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   24.1   11.0   16.4#
 71   37.6   23.4   35.2#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 723 (7.540 min): BM015319.D (-715) (-)
99.1

71.1
42.1

206.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
99.1

71.1
42.1

207.0 281.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 716 (7.498 min): BM015506.D (-700) (-)
99.1

71.1
42.1

207.0

7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55 7.60

0
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400000

600000

800000

1000000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BM015506.D

  7.50

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BM015506.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BM015506.D

#21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 11.19 min  Scan# 1343
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:  610054
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   11.2    8.7   13.1 
 54    8.9    4.6    6.8#
 68    5.8    3.7    5.5#

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1352 (11.239 min): BM015319.D (-1343) (-)
136.1

108.154.1 78.136.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
136.1

108.154.1 76.0 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1343 (11.186 min): BM015506.D (-1327) (-)
136.1

108.154.1 76.0

11.10 11.20
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BM015506.D

 11.19

Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BM015506.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM015506.D
Ion  68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BM015506.D
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#23
Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen:   75.114 ng  
RT: 9.54 min  Scan# 1063
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:  842454
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   41.1   32.8   49.2 
 54   55.0   40.6   60.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1071 (9.586 min): BM015319.D (-1063) (-)
82.1

54.1
128.1

98.1
37.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
82.1

54.1
128.1

98.1
207.036.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1063 (9.539 min): BM015506.D (-1047) (-)
82.1

54.1
128.1

98.1
207.036.0
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0
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Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BM015506.D

  9.54

Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BM015506.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BM015506.D

#38
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng  
RT: 14.97 min  Scan# 1986
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:  314900
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162  103.8   82.4  123.6 
160   45.9   35.8   53.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1994 (15.016 min): BM015319.D (-1986) (-)
162.1

80.0
54.1 132.1106.138.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
162.1

80.1
54.1 132.1100.0 207.038.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1986 (14.968 min): BM015506.D (-1970) (-)
162.1

80.1
54.1 132.1100.038.1
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BM015506.D

 14.97

Ion 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BM015506.D
Ion 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): BM015506.D
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#41
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen:   93.610 ng  
RT: 16.44 min  Scan# 2237
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:  423619
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332   96.1    0.0    0.0#
141   39.8    0.0    0.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2245 (16.492 min): BM015319.D (-2237) (-)
329.8

62.0

142.9

221.8249.891.0 171.9
300.8

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.8249.891.0 171.9
300.8

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2237 (16.445 min): BM015506.D (-2221) (-)
329.8

62.0

140.9

221.8249.891.0 171.9
300.8

16.40 16.50

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): BM015506.D

 16.44

Ion 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): BM015506.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BM015506.D

#44
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:   74.101 ng   
RT: 13.60 min  Scan# 1753
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp: 1737924
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   35.8   28.5   42.7 
170   23.5   18.8   28.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1761 (13.645 min): BM015319.D (-1753) (-)
172.1

85.1 152.1133.050.1 105.068.0 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
172.1

85.0 146.0120.163.039.1 102.1 207.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1753 (13.598 min): BM015506.D (-1737) (-)
172.1

85.0 146.0120.163.039.1 102.1

13.50 13.60 13.70

0

500000

1000000

1500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): BM015506.D

 13.60

Ion 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): BM015506.D
Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BM015506.D
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#63
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 17.69 min  Scan# 2449
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:  662353
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94    9.0    8.7   13.1 
 80   10.8    9.3   13.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2456 (17.733 min): BM015319.D (-2449) (-)
188.1

80.1 160.1
42.1 132.1108.1 281.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
188.1

160.180.1
52.1 132.1108.1 281.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2449 (17.692 min): BM015506.D (-2433) (-)
188.1

160.180.1
52.1 132.1108.1

17.60 17.70 17.80
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600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BM015506.D

 17.69

Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BM015506.D
Ion  80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BM015506.D

#75
Chrysene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 21.79 min  Scan# 3146
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:  639404
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120   11.4    8.2   12.2 
236   26.1   20.0   30.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3153 (21.833 min): BM015319.D (-3146) (-)
240.2

120.1
76.0 180.1 280.1 326.0367.0 417.1 475.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
240.2

120.1
281.073.1 194.1 355.1 401.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3146 (21.791 min): BM015506.D (-3131) (-)
240.2

120.1
66.1 182.1 281.0 324.9 369.2

21.70 21.80 21.90

0

200000

400000

600000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BM015506.D

 21.79

Ion 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): BM015506.D
Ion 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): BM015506.D
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#78
Terphenyl-d14
Concen:   86.431 ng   
RT: 20.25 min  Scan# 2884
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp: 2394302
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    7.4    4.9    7.3#
122   10.3    6.2    9.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2890 (20.286 min): BM015319.D (-2882) (-)
244.2

122.1 160.1 212.182.142.1 281.0 326.9356.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
244.2

122.1 160.1 212.154.1 92.1 281.0 355.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2884 (20.250 min): BM015506.D (-2868) (-)
244.2

122.1 160.1 212.154.1 92.1 281.0 355.1

20.20 20.30

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): BM015506.D

 20.25

Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BM015506.D
Ion 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): BM015506.D

#86
Perylene-d12
Concen:   20.000 ng   
RT: 24.21 min  Scan# 3558
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BM015506.D
Acq: 07 Jun 2018  02:13    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:  656409
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   24.1   18.6   27.8 
265   22.4   17.3   25.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3568 (24.274 min): BM015319.D (-3557) (-)
264.2

132.1

86.8 204.144.0 309.0 363.2 415.1 461.0503.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
264.2

207.0
132.1

73.1 355.1 401.1 476.2

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3558 (24.215 min): BM015506.D (-3543) (-)
264.2

132.1

42.1 86.9 208.0 341.0 430.1 476.2

24.10 24.20 24.30

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BM015506.D

 24.21

Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): BM015506.D
Ion 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): BM015506.D
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